
Amendment #3 to Agreement 

WISCONSIN CAREER ADVANCEMENT INITIATIVE MODEL 
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT 

This Amendment Number 3 (Amendment #3) is to the Interagency Agreement (Agreement) with
an effective date of October 1, 2021, between the Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin 
System (University) and the Department of Workforce Development (DWD), on behalf of the 
Division of Vocational Rehabilitation (DVR).
 
The above-referenced Agreement is hereby amended as follows:
 
The pricing details included in Amendment #2, Renewal Pricing are hereby superseded and 
replaced by the pricing details included in the attached Amended Renewal Pricing: 10/01/2023 
through 09/30/2024. 
 
Except as amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in
effect.

This Amendment #3 is effective October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2024. 

 
University

____________________________________ ___________________
Robert Gratzl, Assistant Director of Contracts Date
Research & Sponsored Programs
University of Wisconsin–Madison
 
DVR

____________________________________ ___________________
Delora Newton Date
Administrator 
Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
 
DWD

_____________________________________ ___________________
Pamela McGillivray Date
Deputy Secretary 
Office of the Secretary
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9640D0BA-364B-42B8-B225-6D599ABE471F

11/1/2023

11/2/2023

11/2/2023



 
 
 

Amended Renewal Pricing: 
10/01/2023 through 09/30/2024

 
 

 
Project Period: 12 Months % 

Effort
# of 
Months

Salary 
Request

Fringe Total 
(Salary 
and 
Fringe)

Jessica Holton, Project 
Coordinator

60% 12 $51,806 $19,220 $71,026

Tim Tansey, Project Evaluator 1% 9 $1,762 $654 $2,416
Total Salaries and Fringe     $73,442
Variable Expenses (Travel and 
Supplies)

    $3,000

Total Direct Costs     $76,442
Indirect at 55.5%     $42,425
 Total Project Cost  $118,867

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9640D0BA-364B-42B8-B225-6D599ABE471F


		2023-11-02T07:39:11-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




